
Eesti noorsoo ja A-klassi MV 
26.-27.06.2013, Võru staadion 

 
26.06. 

 
MN 100m 
Finaal 
1 257 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 10,86 -1.9 
2 288 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,04 -1.9 
3 294 Timo TIISMAA 30.04.1991 SK Altius 11,11 -1.9 
4 276 Kaspar MESILA 23.12.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 11,15 -1.9 
5 266 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 11,27 -1.9 
6 278 Kristjan SÕRG 16.10.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 11,59 -1.9 
7 324 Silver SIIM 29.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 11,72 -1.9 
8 313 Uku ANDLA 19.12.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 12,01 -1.9 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 294 Timo TIISMAA 30.04.1991 SK Altius 11,06 -3.4 Q 1. j. 
2 257 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 11,08 -2.3 Q 2. j. 
3 276 Kaspar MESILA 23.12.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 11,09 -3.4 Q 1. j. 
4 266 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 11,22 -3.4 q 1. j. 
5 288 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,25 -2.3 Q 2. j. 
6 278 Kristjan SÕRG 16.10.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 11,45 -3.4 q 1. j. 
7 324 Silver SIIM 29.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 11,63 -3.4 q 1. j. 
8 313 Uku ANDLA 19.12.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 11,95 -3.4 q 1. j. 
9 287 Kevin MARTIHHIN 18.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,03 -2.3 2. j. 
10 304 Juhan-Mart SALUMÄE 08.09.1991 KJS Sakala 12,07 -2.3 2. j. 
 264 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike DNS 2. j. 
v.a 342 Rauno KIRSCHBAUM 20.06.1989 SK Altius 11,63 -2.3 2. j. 
 
MN 400m 
1 315 Henri OJAPERV 31.05.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 51,80 
2 289 Risto VÕSASTE 06.09.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 52,14 
3 280 Kaur KIVISTIK 29.04.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 52,97 
4 337 Martin HORN 20.02.1993 SK Maret-Sport 55,90 
v.a 291 Andres KIIK 07.08.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 51,92 
 
MN 1500m 
1 346 Dmitri ARISTOV 20.04.1993 SK Mitš 4.14,85 
2 318 Mairo TÄNAV 12.10.1992 KJK Saare 4.17,24 
3 322 Heinar VAINE 22.01.1993 VAK Staier 4.18,52 
4 312 Hans-Peeter TULMIN 08.05.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.23,46 
 299 Taavi LEHEMAA 16.10.1993 Haapsalu KJK DQ 144,2 
 
MN 110m tõkkejooks 
1 295 Ranno TASANE 12.11.1993 SK Altius 15,34 -0.3 
2 284 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 15,40 -0.3 
2 261 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 15,40 -0.3 
4 286 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 15,41 -0.3 
5 326 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 15,42 -0.3 
6 281 Mihkel KASE 02.10.1993 EMÜ SK 15,75 -0.3 
7 283 Kristjan VIDER 28.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 15,91 -0.3 
8 325 Roger TEPPO 30.01.1991 Nõmme KJK 16,14 -0.3 
 
MN 3000m takistusjooks 
1 346 Dmitri ARISTOV 20.04.1993 SK Mitš 9.48,75 
2 319 Olavi ALLASE 28.05.1993 KJK Järvala 10.10,17 
3 265 Kaarel KILKI 27.02.1991 KJK Vike 10.34,10 
 279 Andi NOOT 14.09.1993 Tartu SS Kalev DNS 
v.a 347 Priit AUS 09.01.1989 Stamina SK 9.09,16 
v.a 348 Dominykas BUTKEVICIUS 12.03.1995 LTU 9.12,65 
v.a 330 Ivar IVANOV 09.08.1984 KJK Lõunalõvi 9.49,19 
 



MN teivashüpe 
1 264 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 4.70 
 4.30 4.70 5.00 
 O XO XXX 
2 340 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike 4.10 
 3.70 3.90 4.10 4.30 
 O XXO XXO XXX 
3 302 Gert KUUSKMÄE 21.04.1991 SK Kivilind 3.70 
 3.70 3.90 4.10 
 O - XXX 
 
MN kaugushüpe 
1 257 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 7.58 
 X 7.14 7.58 - X - 
 +0.7 +1.0 +1.9 +1.1 
2 286 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 7.30 
 7.01 7.24 7.30 6.70 - X 
 +0.8 +1.0 +1.7 +0.5 +0.4 
3 251 Henrik KUTBERG 02.11.1992 Audentese SK 7.23 
 7.20 7.23 X X X 7.13 
 +0.6 +1.2 +1.2 +0.3 -0.2 +0.9 
4 326 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 7.16 
 7.14 7.16 - X 6.92 7.08 
 +0.4 +0.1 +0.0 +1.3 +0.4 
5 281 Mihkel KASE 02.10.1993 EMÜ SK 7.16 
 6.70 6.90 7.10 7.16 7.13 7.05 
 +0.2 +0.7 +1.1 +0.5 +0.4 +0.3 
6 273 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 7.14 
 7.01 7.11 7.14 X X X 
 +1.1 +1.1 +1.5 +0.3 +1.2 +1.0 
7 261 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 6.94 
 6.94 6.91 6.87 X 6.71 X 
 +0.4 +1.4 +0.4 +0.9 +1.1 +0.2 
8 310 Ivo ORAV 04.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 6.69 
 6.57 6.69 X X 6.18 X 
 +0.7 +0.9 +1.4 +0.4 +1.0 +0.2 
9 325 Roger TEPPO 30.01.1991 Nõmme KJK 6.12 
 X 6.12 X 
 +1.0 +0.5 +1.0 
 271 Gert ARNEK 06.07.1992 KJK Vike DNS 
 260 Kristjan GERASSIMOV 25.11.1992 Kurtide SL DNS 
 
MN kettaheide 
1 292 John-Caspar JAANUS 21.09.1993 SK Altius 44.92 
 43.69 43.14 44.92 X 43.72 X 
2 307 Teet KIVIRAND 26.05.1991 KJS Sakala 43.11 
 41.47 41.95 41.63 42.06 43.11 X 
3 335 Egert MILJAN 04.03.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 40.89 
 37.19 37.52 38.13 40.89 39.89 X 
4 254 Madis KÕPPER 13.04.1991 Audentese SK 40.56 
 40.56 X 39.93 X 40.18 40.35 
5 306 Kevyn MÄEKIVI 03.07.1993 KJS Sakala 40.18 
 X 39.01 X 37.91 X 40.18 
6 274 Ekke LÕHMUS 31.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 39.64 
 39.12 X 38.71 X X 39.64 
7 268 Rasmus ZARUBIN 22.03.1992 KJK Vike 36.98 
 36.65 X X 36.98 X X 
8 252 Jako Siim EENSALU 22.04.1993 Audentese SK 33.09 
 31.42 32.91 X 31.30 33.09 31.81 
9 253 Taaniel ORMUS 12.02.1993 Audentese SK 31.59 
 30.73 30.85 31.59 
10 340 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike 31.37 
 31.37 X 30.23 
 260 Kristjan GERASSIMOV 25.11.1992 Kurtide SL DNS 



 
MN vasaraheide 
1 308 Martin LEHEMETS 06.03.1991 KJS Sakala 64.16 
 62.47 63.37 64.16 62.10 62.28 X 
2 292 John-Caspar JAANUS 21.09.1993 SK Altius 53.17 
 46.23 53.17 X X X X 
3 269 Martin JOHANSON 12.02.1993 KJK Vike 46.98 
 X 46.01 42.60 46.66 46.98 X 
4 274 Ekke LÕHMUS 31.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 45.27 
 42.73 43.90 45.27 X X X 
5 256 Marko KIISK 17.01.1992 Audentese SK 44.83 
 40.82 40.90 44.83 43.12 43.58 42.66 
6 327 Sergei TSERNA 11.02.1993 Sillamäe KJK Hammer Fit 39.69 
 38.87 39.69 39.41 38.18 X 38.37 
7 253 Taaniel ORMUS 12.02.1993 Audentese SK 39.08 
 37.04 37.84 39.00 36.66 39.08 37.03 
8 328 Sergei KUKONENKO -Sillamäe KJK Hammer Fit 30.19 
 30.19 X X 29.23 29.00 29.36 
 254 Madis KÕPPER 13.04.1991 Audentese SK NM 
 X X X 
 
NN 100m 
1 40 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 12,46 +0.0 
2 25 Külli KALLAS 15.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,49 +0.0 
3 22 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,82 +0.0 
4 13 Marleen-Heleen PUHKE 15.07.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 13,03 +0.0 
5 31 Karolin KIVIMÄE 01.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 13,28 +0.0 
6 6 Eerika JAKOBI 16.10.1993 KJK Vike 13,63 +0.0 
 38 Julia SULG 01.07.1992 NPSK Narvic DNS 
 
NN 400m 
1 40 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 56,22 2. j. 
2 27 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 58,06 2. j. 
3 47 Triinu TAMBERG 28.08.1993 SK Sinimäe 1.00,17 2. j. 
4 31 Karolin KIVIMÄE 01.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 1.00,32 2. j. 
5 12 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 1.01,84 1. j. 
6 22 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.02,50 2. j. 
7 9 Elina LEIS 16.03.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 1.02,69 1. j. 
8 20 Marie-Helene LÕHMUS 22.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.06,59 1. j. 
9 29 Kadri VILBA 04.09.1991 KJK Kose 2000 1.07,21 1. j. 
v.a 48 Birgit PIHELGAS 12.05.1995 Individuaalvõistleja 1.03,04 1. j. 
 
NN 1500m 
1 19 Keiti METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.49,43 
2 43 Katrin KÜTT 03.03.1991 Nõmme KJK 4.50,36 
3 18 Kelli METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.53,43 
v.a 52 Ketlin KIVI 28.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 4.47,14 
 
NN 100m tõkkejooks 
1 14 Reesika ADOJAAN 30.01.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 15,17 -1.4 
2 5 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 19,13 -1.4 
 
NN 3000m takistusjooks 
1 4 Kelly NEVOLIHHIN 15.11.1992 KJK Vike 11.16,67 
v.a 53 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 11.44,03 
 
NN teivashüpe 
v.a 17 Tiina TIKK 29.11.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 3.60 
 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 3.55 3.60 3.65 3.70 
 O -O - - O - XXX 
 



NN kaugushüpe 
1 41 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 Nõmme KJK 5.93 
 5.83 X X 5.76 X 5.93 
 +0.4 +1.7 +0.6 +1.7 +1.3 +1.5 
2 5 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 5.90 
 5.51 5.62 5.81 -5.71 5.90 
 +0.7 +1.3 +1.8 +1.6 +2.1 
3 45 Kristel METSLA 07.03.1993 Nõmme KJK 5.73 
 5.73 X 5.56 --- 
 +1.2 +0.9 +1.1 
4 42 Laura MAASIK 05.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 5.68 
 5.52 5.56 X 5.47 X 5.68 
 +0.9 +1.3 +1.7 +0.8 +2.1 +1.2 
5 14 Reesika ADOJAAN 30.01.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 5.64 
 5.34 5.64 5.52 - 5.25 5.34 
 +0.4 +1.8 +1.8 - +1.3 +1.1 
v.a 28 Kaire LEIBAK 21.05.1988 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.09 
 5.83 6.09 X X X 4.57 
 +1.1 +0.9 +1.0 +1.2 +1.2 +2.1 
 
NN kettaheide 
1 61 Kätlin TÕLLASSON 04.06.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 48.83 
 48.83 47.05 48.64 47.22 47.30 X 
2 2 Maarja HELM 07.08.1993 Audentese SK 43.92 
 X 41.42 X 41.31 43.92 39.67 
3 57 Kirke KIRT 20.10.1991 SK Maret-Sport 41.22 
 41.22 X 39.47 X 39.12 39.07 
4 33 Liis KRANICH 10.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 41.00 
 X 41.00 X 40.92 X X 
5 10 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 36.85 
 35.06 35.06 33.45 36.85 36.04 36.34 
v.a 55 Tuule MÜÜRSEPP 24.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 35.82 
 X 34.93 35.82 32.91 32.69 33.17 
 
NN vasaraheide 
1 10 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 49.94 
 X X X 45.88 45.07 49.94 
2 3 Terje VANDMANN 22.08.1993 Audentese SK 34.68 
 33.81 34.11 34.68 X 33.91 X 
3 2 Maarja HELM 07.08.1993 Audentese SK 23.49 
 X 23.49 X 20.79 X 20.03 
 
PA 100m 
Finaal 
1 438 Carl ALEKAND 02.05.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 11,40 -0.3 
2 507 Karl KAUR 14.03.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 11,42 -0.3 
3 406 Andri HALLIK 07.05.1997 Audentese SK 11,72 -0.3 
4 489 Anton VELIKANOV 31.05.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 11,73 -0.3 
5 500 Ruuben-Jaan REKKOR 26.01.1997 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 11,76 -0.3 
6 419 Karl Martin KARNÖ 18.01.1997 SK Leksi 44 11,89 -0.3 
7 508 Jürgen KOLK 28.12.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 12,00 -0.3 
8 417 Olimar LEEMAN 22.10.1996 SK Leksi 44 12,17 -0.3 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 438 Carl ALEKAND 02.05.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 11,42 -0.5 q 2. j. 
2 507 Karl KAUR 14.03.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 11,57 -1.2 q 4. j. 
3 489 Anton VELIKANOV 31.05.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 11,62 -0.8 q 3. j. 
4 500 Ruuben-Jaan REKKOR 26.01.1997 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 11,80 -0.8 q 3. j. 
5 406 Andri HALLIK 07.05.1997 Audentese SK 11,90 -2.3 q 1. j. 
6 508 Jürgen KOLK 28.12.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 11,92 -0.5 q 2. j. 
7 417 Olimar LEEMAN 22.10.1996 SK Leksi 44 12,07 -1.2 q 4. j. 
8 419 Karl Martin KARNÖ 18.01.1997 SK Leksi 44 12,09 -0.8 q 3. j. 
9 462 Raivo MARIPUU 01.01.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 12,11 -2.3 1. j. 
10 471 Margus RADIK 03.07.1997 Rocca al Mare KSK 12,17 -1.2 4. j. 



11 481 Kevin KEEK 03.08.1996 KJK Harta 12,23 -0.5 2. j. 
12 501 Karl JÕEÄÄR 13.11.1997 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 12,29 -2.3 1. j. 
13 520 Juri BOIKOV 25.03.1997 NPSK Narvic 12,37 -0.5 2. j. 
14 527 Ran-Re REIMANN 10.10.1996 Nõmme KJK 12,41 -0.8 3. j. 
15 521 Jegor BUDILOV 18.10.1997 NPSK Narvic 12,42 -1.2 4. j. 
16 534 Toomas Henrik TOMBERG 10.02.1997 KJK TIPP 12,43 -0.8 3. j. 
17 535 Andre KESKÜLL 26.03.1996 KJK TIPP 12,44 -2.3 1. j. 
18 488 Ruslan BELOV 29.03.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 12,48 -0.5 2. j. 
19 416 Kert PÄÄBO 22.05.1996 Läänemaa KJK 12,57 -1.2 4. j. 
20 533 Raiko PAPPEL KJK TIPP 12,59 -2.3 1. j. 
21 512 Mihkel LIPING 29.09.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 12,64 -0.8 3. j. 
22 453 Kristjan MÄE 23.08.1996 SK Altius 12,69 -1.2 4. j. 
23 472 Oliver MESIPUU 11.05.1997 Rocca al Mare KSK 12,76 -0.5 2. j. 
24 475 Riko ROOSNURM 02.02.1997 KJK Kose 2000 13,00 -2.3 1. j. 
25 413 Sven RAAPER 03.07.1996 Kurtide SL 13,27 -1.2 4. j. 
26 490 Sergei PAVLOV 03.04.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 13,57 -0.5 2. j. 
27 414 Aarne KUUSMANN 31.01.1997 Kurtide SL 13,87 -0.8 3. j. 
 510 Lars Johannes SISSAS 19.06.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi DNS 1. j. 
 
PA 400m 
1 406 Andri HALLIK 07.05.1997 Audentese SK 52,26 3. j. 
2 401 Rasmus KISEL 21.07.1996 Audentese SK 52,87 3. j. 
3 402 Tauri TAMM 08.02.1996 Audentese SK 53,03 2. j. 
4 423 Mihkel REINKUBJAS 12.12.1996 KJK Vike 54,37 3. j. 
5 481 Kevin KEEK 03.08.1996 KJK Harta 54,67 3. j. 
6 477 Marcus LAURI 28.06.1996 SK Fortis 54,82 2. j. 
7 486 Vladislav KOŠELEV 16.11.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 55,24 2. j. 
8 527 Ran-Re REIMANN 10.10.1996 Nõmme KJK 55,41 2. j. 
9 419 Karl Martin KARNÖ 18.01.1997 SK Leksi 44 55,60 2. j. 
10 435 Urmo PUNGAR 06.01.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 55,64 2. j. 
11 498 Kristjan KARAMA 24.10.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 55,79 3. j. 
12 488 Ruslan BELOV 29.03.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 57,01 1. j. 
13 455 Edvard PAAS 23.02.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 57,69 1. j. 
14 431 William MADISSON 28.01.1997 Kuusalu SK 57,71 1. j. 
15 404 Karl TAMBERG 10.08.1997 Audentese SK 58,25 1. j. 
16 475 Riko ROOSNURM 02.02.1997 KJK Kose 2000 58,63 1. j. 
 
PA 1500m 
1 499 Robertas POŽELA 06.05.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 4.21,47 
2 425 Ragnar PIIRJÕE 21.03.1996 KJK Vike 4.32,27 
3 536 Igor SKATŠKO 19.08.1996 JK Tempo 4.34,00 
4 487 Aleksandr PAVLJUK 13.07.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 4.35,40 
5 458 Jonathan RÄNI 10.08.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.48,15 
6 474 Felix VISSER 28.10.1997 Rocca al Mare KSK 5.08,10 
 463 Mark-Oskar LAUR 22.07.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev DNS 
 552 Johan Markus OLL 25.05.1997 Stamina SK DNS 
 
PA 110m tõkkejooks 91/8,80 
Finaal 
1 505 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 14,91 -0.6 
2 442 Karsten MÄNDAR 29.11.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 15,23 -0.6 
3 470 Marten FREIRIK 09.07.1997 Rocca al Mare KSK 15,28 -0.6 
4 449 Kaarel JÕGI 19.01.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 15,40 -0.6 
5 514 Kaarel ERNITS 29.04.1997 KJK Saare 15,65 -0.6 
6 509 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 16,25 -0.6 
7 511 Jarl TEESALU 10.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 16,42 -0.6 
8 508 Jürgen KOLK 28.12.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 17,36 -0.6 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 442 Karsten MÄNDAR 29.11.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 15,04 -1.2 q 2. j. 
2 505 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 15,06 -0.7 q 3. j. 
3 470 Marten FREIRIK 09.07.1997 Rocca al Mare KSK 15,20 +0.3 q 1. j. 
4 449 Kaarel JÕGI 19.01.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 15,29 -1.2 q 2. j. 
5 514 Kaarel ERNITS 29.04.1997 KJK Saare 15,50 -0.7 q 3. j. 



6 508 Jürgen KOLK 28.12.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 15,73 -0.7 q 3. j. 
7 509 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 15,80 +0.3 q 1. j. 
8 511 Jarl TEESALU 10.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 15,83 -1.2 q 2. j. 
9 440 Romet ROOM 30.03.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 15,85 +0.3 1. j. 
10 519 Kevin KANGUR 26.09.1996 KJK Järvala 15,99 +0.3 1. j. 
11 432 Brain PETERS 11.01.1996 Kuusalu SK 16,08 -0.7 3. j. 
12 477 Marcus LAURI 28.06.1996 SK Fortis 16,24 -0.7 3. j. 
13 447 Karl KIVI 17.11.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 16,40 +0.3 1. j. 
14 548 Kaarel JUUS 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 16,43 -1.2 2. j. 
15 506 Helger PIKK 20.05.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 16,71 -1.2 2. j. 
16 459 Tõnu KOLL 09.02.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 16,85 -0.7 3. j. 
17 418 Jan Imre REIMO 18.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 17,22 -1.2 2. j. 
 342 Rauno KIRSCHBAUM 20.06.1989 SK Altius 14,67 +0.3 1. j. 
 
PA 2000m takistusjooks 
1 456 Janno JOALA 13.06.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 6.43,41 
2 457 Markus Rene PAE 04.03.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 7.01,78 
3 497 Ain ROMET 20.08.1997 KJS Sakala 7.15,40 
4 549 Vladislav KALAMES 24.05.1997 SK Maret-Sport 7.18,25 
5 523 Igor JAKOVLEV 11.06.1996 NPSK Narvic 7.36,76 
6 416 Kert PÄÄBO 22.05.1996 Läänemaa KJK 7.41,27 
7 524 Ivan STRIKKOJEV 04.06.1997 NPSK Narvic 8.04,41 
8 421 Oliver OLEV 04.03.1997 SK Leksi 44 8.25,12 
 496 Carl-Caspar KOHV 02.04.1996 KJS Sakala DNS 
 
PA teivashüpe 
1 505 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.20 
 3.80 4.00 4.20 4.45 
 O O XO X 
2 420 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 3.70 
 3.30 3.50 3.70 3.80 
 O O O XXX 
3 516 Risto LILLEMETS 20.11.1997 KJK Saare 3.50 
 3.30 3.50 3.70 
 XO XO XXX 
4 530 Silver SOOLEP 15.12.1996 Nõmme KJK 3.30 
 3.10 3.30 3.50 
 O O XXX 
 448 Karl Martin KIRM 19.07.1999 Tartu Ü. ASK NH 
 3.10 
 XXX 
 
PA kaugushüpe 
1 505 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 6.92 
 6.49 6.48 6.52 6.55 6.84 6.92 
 +0.0 -1.5 +0.3 +1.1 +0.4 +0.2 
2 469 Stanislav TUMANOV 29.01.1996 SK Tsefei 6.91 
 6.38 6.30 5.83 6.41 6.57 6.91 
 +1.5 +0.1 +0.2 +1.2 +1.0 +0.4 
3 501 Karl JÕEÄÄR 13.11.1997 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 6.53 
 X X 6.18 6.53 6.39 6.32 
 +0.2 -1.0 +0.8 +0.3 +1.2 +1.0 
4 410 Mihkel LEIB 27.03.1996 Audentese SK 6.48 
 X 6.09 6.20 6.31 6.48 X 
 +0.8 -0.1 +0.3 +0.9 +1.5 -0.2 
5 528 Breth BACHMANN 13.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 6.47 
 6.07 5.97 6.21 6.47 X 6.01 
 -1.0 -0.7 +0.9 +1.0 +0.9 +0.2 
6 514 Kaarel ERNITS 29.04.1997 KJK Saare 6.43 
 6.43 X 5.79 X 6.08 6.13 
 +0.9 -0.3 +0.4 +0.7 +0.9 +0.5 
7 500 Ruuben-Jaan REKKOR 26.01.1997 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 6.21 
 5.67 6.21 6.18 5.95 X 6.10 
 -0.2 -0.4 +0.6 +0.8 +0.0 +0.3 



 
8 442 Karsten MÄNDAR 29.11.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 6.08 
 6.08 X 5.92 X X - 
 -0.7 +0.3 +0.7 +0.4 +0.7 
9 509 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 6.07 
 5.77 5.84 6.07 
 +1.3 -1.2 +0.7 
10 471 Margus RADIK 03.07.1997 Rocca al Mare KSK 6.01 
 X 6.01 5.91 
 +1.0 -0.7 +0.3 
11 535 Andre KESKÜLL 26.03.1996 KJK TIPP 5.99 
 X 5.99 5.98 
 +1.5 -0.7 -0.3 
12 454 Madis MIHKLEPP 19.08.1996 SK Altius 5.92 
 3.71 5.33 5.92 
 +0.5 -1.7 +0.3 
13 519 Kevin KANGUR 26.09.1996 KJK Järvala 5.88 
 5.76 5.83 5.88 
 +0.7 -0.4 +0.4 
14 511 Jarl TEESALU 10.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.83 
 5.83 5.83 5.52 
 +1.3 +0.6 -0.6 
15 502 Kristofer PAULBERG 17.02.1997 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 5.82 
 5.51 X 5.82 
 +0.0 -0.1 +0.7 
16 403 Kennet KÄREMA 03.01.1997 Audentese SK 5.81 
 5.81 X 5.64 
 +1.2 -0.8 -1.2 
17 418 Jan Imre REIMO 18.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 5.78 
 5.78 5.52 5.73 
 +1.6 -1.2 +0.1 
18 550 Kevin PODNIEKS 18.01.1997 SK Maret-Sport 5.76 
 5.73 5.75 5.76 
 +0.8 -0.6 +0.3 
19 504 Robin REIDMA 06.05.1997 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 5.72 
 5.72 5.19 5.59 
 -0.3 -1.1 +0.8 
20 529 Marken MURDLA 06.10.1996 Nõmme KJK 5.71 
 5.71 5.46 5.71 
 -0.1 -0.9 +0.5 
21 534 Toomas Henrik TOMBERG 10.02.1997 KJK TIPP 5.65 
 5.63 5.45 5.65 
 +0.8 -0.8 +0.1 
22 480 Heinrich SCHÜTZ 19.12.1996 SK Viraaž 5.61 
 5.61 5.26 X 
 +0.3 -1.9 -0.6 
23 447 Karl KIVI 17.11.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.50 
 5.46 5.45 5.50 
 +0.1 -0.5 +0.4 
24 435 Urmo PUNGAR 06.01.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 5.44 
 5.44 5.39 5.30 
 +0.5 +0.0 +0.5 
25 533 Raiko PAPPEL 06.04.1997 KJK TIPP 5.13 
 X 5.13 X 
 +0.3 -0.9 +0.1 
26 413 Sven RAAPER 03.07.1996 Kurtide SL 5.05 
 X 5.05 4.81 
 +1.1 -0.2 +0.2 
27 414 Aarne KUUSMANN 31.01.1997 Kurtide SL 4.40 
 4.33 4.19 4.40 
 +1.0 -1.1 -0.1 
 



PA kettaheide 1,5kg 
1 407 Artjom NIKITIN 14.01.1996 Audentese SK 53.54 
 49.72 X X X X 53.54 
2 548 Kaarel JUUS 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 46.25 
 46.25 44.44 41.33 45.11 44.30 X 
3 339 Kert PIIRIMÄE 26.05.1997 Koigi KJK 46.22 
 43.51 X 43.76 X 44.69 46.22 
4 491 Toomas VOKK 08.11.1996 KJS Sakala 45.71 
 39.15 40.82 X 40.82 41.22 45.71 
5 493 Karl TOOM 23.06.1997 KJS Sakala 44.05 
 35.19 44.05 X 43.76 X X 
6 492 Jander HEIL 20.04.1997 KJS Sakala 43.54 
 43.54 X 43.04 43.40 X 43.43 
7 430 Meelis SKEBER 31.10.1996 Kuusalu SK 40.85 
 X 37.07 40.77 40.85 X X 
8 494 Tauri HUSSAR 24.07.1996 KJS Sakala 40.37 
 39.57 40.17 40.37 39.95 39.98 X 
9 437 Friedrich KRULL 24.01.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 38.86 
 X 38.86 36.07 
10 443 Christian KALME 26.01.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 37.04 
 37.04 X X 
11 496 Carl-Caspar KOHV 02.04.1996 KJS Sakala 35.62 
 30.22 X 35.62 
12 518 Carl-Hillar STANKEVITŠ 12.05.1996 KJK Saare 34.24 
 32.55 X 34.24 
13 531 Karl Armand KABER 09.03.1997 Nõmme KJK 32.49 
 X X 32.49 
14 516 Risto LILLEMETS 20.11.1997 KJK Saare 32.44 
 32.44 31.82 32.25 
15 440 Romet ROOM 30.03.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 31.99 
 X 31.99 X 
16 495 Erik KALDA 28.10.1997 KJS Sakala 31.83 
 31.83 X 31.39 
17 411 Arlet KUPPART 13.03.1997 Audentese SK 31.68 
 29.64 X 31.68 
18 550 Kevin PODNIEKS 18.01.1997 SK Maret-Sport 30.31 
 26.81 30.31 X 
19 409 Taavo KARJA 05.02.1996 Audentese SK 29.93 
 29.93 X X 
20 420 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 29.45 
 27.38 29.45 X 
21 422 Illimar HEIN 06.09.1997 SK Leksi 44 24.78 
 X 24.78 X 
 479 Roland SILDU 11.02.1996 SK Fortis NM 
 X X X 
 522 Nikolai PISKUNOV 24.12.1996 NPSK Narvic DNS 
 
PA vasaraheide 5kg 
1 408 Geork Kaspar RÄNI 12.05.1997 Audentese SK 58.02 
 X X 56.41 57.79 58.02 56.82 
2 492 Jander HEIL 20.04.1997 KJS Sakala 57.72 
 56.25 57.72 54.89 X X X 
3 538 Leonid LJUTSKEVITŠ 29.08.1997 Sillamäe KJK Hammer Fit 51.77 
 51.77 51.06 50.51 X 44.48 X 
4 437 Friedrich KRULL 24.01.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 45.51 
 41.09 45.51 40.23 38.63 38.98 39.98 
5 493 Karl TOOM 23.06.1997 KJS Sakala 42.47 
 42.47 41.24 40.49 39.22 X X 
6 428 Reino LOORITS 19.06.1996 KJK Vike 41.48 
 38.89 41.48 X 38.50 X 36.77 
7 496 Carl-Caspar KOHV 02.04.1996 KJS Sakala 37.24 
 X X 33.41 36.28 28.35 37.24 
8 422 Illimar HEIN 06.09.1997 SK Leksi 44 31.18 
 X 30.81 30.06 31.18 X 30.63 



9 537 Vadim JEVSTEGNEJEV 18.10.1996 Sillamäe KJK Hammer Fit 27.06 
 X X 27.06 
 430 Meelis SKEBER 31.10.1996 Kuusalu SK NM 
 X X X 
 
TA 100m 
Finaal 
1 188 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 12,43 +0.5 
2 163 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 12,62 +0.5 
3 187 Kristina TILLART 22.04.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 12,85 +0.5 
4 103 Triina MAASIK 23.02.1997 Audentese SK 13,20 +0.5 
5 174 Almendra JÄRFPOLT 21.03.1997 SK Põltsamaa 13,43 +0.5 
6 106 Darja SMIRNOVA 03.10.1997 Audentese SK 13,46 +0.5 
7 145 Kärt KOKK 15.04.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,47 +0.5 
 150 Karina KABRITS 07.01.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev DNF 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 188 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 12,54 -0.8 q 1. j. 
2 163 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 12,69 -0.6 q 3. j. 
3 187 Kristina TILLART 22.04.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 13,05 -1.5 q 2. j. 
4 103 Triina MAASIK 23.02.1997 Audentese SK 13,16 -0.8 q 1. j. 
5 106 Darja SMIRNOVA 03.10.1997 Audentese SK 13,41 -0.8 q 4. j. 
6 145 Kärt KOKK 15.04.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,42 -0.8 q 4. j. 
6 150 Karina KABRITS 07.01.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 13,42 -0.6 q 3. j. 
8 174 Almendra JÄRFPOLT 21.03.1997 SK Põltsamaa 13,45 -0.6 q 3. j. 
9 198 Dea LEPIK 14.06.1996 KJK Järvala 13,46 -1.5 2. j. 
10 154 Anastasia MOŠINA 27.12.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 13,47 -0.8 1. j. 
10 165 Ene Liis LISOVIK 28.12.1996 SK Fortis 13,47 -0.8 4. j. 
12 230 Kadi KAART 30.04.1997 SK Maret-Sport 13,52 -0.8 1. j. 
13 205 Marilin MÄTTIK 14.03.1996 Nõmme KJK 13,54 -0.8 4. j. 
14 215 Grete-Kai TEEÄÄR 02.02.1996 SK Elite Sport 13,60 -1.5 2. j. 
15 195 Karmen ARMUS 01.02.1996 KJK Saare 13,70 -0.8 1. j. 
16 192 Anna-Lisette KUKK 06.11.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 13,74 -0.6 3. j. 
17 196 Anet POST 24.10.1996 KJK Hiiker 13,86 -0.6 3. j. 
18 206 Laura Johanna METTIS 07.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 13,94 -1.5 2. j. 
19 190 Ketter LAURITS 05.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 14,01 -1.5 2. j. 
20 173 Annaliisa LOORITS 31.05.1996 SK Fortis 14,24 -0.8 4. j. 
21 169 Laura TOOM 21.07.1996 SK Fortis 14,25 -0.8 1. j. 
22 214 Kristiine ÕUNAPUU 17.07.1997 KJK TIPP 14,26 -0.8 1. j. 
23 130 Kristin LAANBERG 01.01.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,46 -1.5 2. j. 
24 127 Karmen MESILA 29.12.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 14,65 -1.5 2. j. 
25 170 Hanna-Liisa AASMAA 30.11.1996 SK Fortis 14,67 -0.6 3. j. 
 199 Marie Helene HEIN 23.01.1996 NPSK Narvic DNS 4. j. 
 151 Oksana GUMENJUK 25.07.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev DNS 3. j. 
 164 Berit Betten NAARITS 07.11.1996 SK Fortis DNS 2. j. 
v.a 26 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,36 -0.8 4. j. 
v.a 24 Karmen VEERME 19.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,70 -0.8 4. j. 
 
TA 400m 
1 101 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 59,55 3. j. 
2 150 Karina KABRITS 07.01.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 60,00 3. j. 
3 139 Liis ROOSE 03.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.00,18 3. j. 
4 105 Vladislava OLEINIK 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 1.01,51 2. j. 
5 229 Anna-Marija SLJUSARTŠUK 26.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 1.01,80 2. j. 
6 152 Polina ŠALOVA 14.09.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.02,39 2. j. 
7 103 Triina MAASIK 23.02.1997 Audentese SK 1.02,45 3. j. 
8 187 Kristina TILLART 22.04.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 1.02,74 3. j. 
9 153 Viktoria LINDE 07.02.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.04,05 2. j. 
10 133 Carol KÕO 23.08.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.04,48 1. j. 
11 121 Kätlin PILLART 06.02.1997 Kuusalu SK 1.07,04 1. j. 
12 161 Liisi NÕMMELA 28.09.1996 KJK Kose 2000 1.07,94 2. j. 
13 203 Anna TIPUKINA 03.07.1996 KJK Atleetika 1.08,44 1. j. 
14 134 Erika SUURMETS 06.10.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.09,06 1. j. 
 151 Oksana GUMENJUK 25.07.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev DNS 1. j. 



TA 1500m 
1 209 Elis-Helen STARKOPF 29.09.1997 Nõmme KJK 5.05,64 
2 210 Miriam KOPPEL 19.01.1997 Nõmme KJK 5.16,03 
3 204 Anna MIKHAYLOVA 28.11.1996 KJK Atleetika 5.29,54 
4 148 Marie-Mädli KIVIMÄE 07.09.1996 SK Altius 5.49,61 
5 160 Greete LEHEMAA           1996 Haapsalu KJK 6.09,26 
 
TA 100m tõkkejooks 76/8,25 
Finaal 
1 163 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 14,82 -0.9 
2 202 Reena KOLL 15.11.1996 KJK Visa 14,83 -0.9 
3 228 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 14,95 -0.9 
4 189 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 15,29 -0.9 
5 102 Beatrice Marlene METSAORG 16.12.1996 Audentese SK 15,54 -0.9 
6 140 Annabel LUUK 23.04.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 15,62 -0.9 
7 117 Tuule Sireli MÄE 11.06.1996 KJK Vike 15,85 -0.9 
 198 Dea LEPIK 14.06.1996 KJK Järvala DNF 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 202 Reena KOLL 15.11.1996 KJK Visa 14,84 +0.0 q 2. j. 
2 163 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 14,88 -0.8 q 1. j. 
3 189 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 15,18 +0.0 q 2. j. 
3 228 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 15,18 -1.8 q 3. j. 
5 140 Annabel LUUK 23.04.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 15,66 +0.0 q 2. j. 
6 102 Beatrice Marlene METSAORG 16.12.1996 Audentese SK 15,68 -1.8 q 3. j. 
7 117 Tuule Sireli MÄE 11.06.1996 KJK Vike 15,80 +0.0 q 2. j. 
8 198 Dea LEPIK 14.06.1996 KJK Järvala 15,85 -0.8 q 1. j. 
9 154 Anastasia MOŠINA 27.12.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 16,02 -0.8 1. j. 
10 195 Karmen ARMUS 01.02.1996 KJK Saare 16,32 -0.8 1. j. 
11 106 Darja SMIRNOVA 03.10.1997 Audentese SK 16,38 -1.8 3. j. 
12 166 Carmen SILLUTA 15.07.1997 SK Fortis 16,41 +0.0 2. j. 
13 167 Kelli Marie JAAMA 08.07.1996 SK Fortis 16,42 -1.8 3. j. 
14 115 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 16,47 -1.8 3. j. 
15 168 Anneli KRIPSAAR 25.09.1996 SK Fortis 16,85 +0.0 2. j. 
16 155 Sofia FEDORENKO 26.04.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 17,10 +0.0 2. j. 
17 185 Kelly RAUD 12.06.1996 KJS Sakala 17,87 -0.8 1. j. 
18 153 Viktoria LINDE 07.02.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 18,07 -1.8 3. j. 
19 173 Annaliisa LOORITS 31.05.1996 SK Fortis 18,50 -1.8 3. j. 
20 162 Pauliina SIIMUMÄE 03.11.1996 KJK Kose 2000 19,99 -1.8 3. j. 
 104 Marian METSAR 13.03.1997 Audentese SK DNF 1. j. 
76/8,50 tõkked 
v.a 101 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 14,50 -0.8 1. j. 
 
TA 2000m takistusjooks 
1 146 Johanna ARDEL 18.12.1996 SK Beavers 7.44,26 
2 184 Ksenija SAVTŠENKO 07.10.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 8.02,68 
3 158 Kelly-Tonili HIIEMÄE 02.07.1997 Haapsalu KJK 9.59,68 
v.a 54 Elizabete PRIEKULE 22.04.1996 LAT 7.26,17 
 
TA teivashüpe 
1 202 Reena KOLL 15.11.1996 KJK Visa 4.00 
 3.80 4.00 4.15 
 O O XXX 
2 132 Kadre LAHTMETS 12.07.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.90 
 2.50 2.70 2.90 3.00 
 O XO O XXX 
3 172 Marika PAJULA 24.05.1997 SK Fortis 2.90 
 2.30 2.50 2.70 2.90 3.00 
 O O O XO XXX 
4 115 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 2.70 
 2.30 2.50 2.70 2.90 
 O O O XXX 
5 216 Andra MOISTUS 05.01.1996 SK Elite Sport 2.50 
 2.30 2.50 2.70 
 XO O XXX 



 
6 157 Laura TALVE 04.12.1996 Haapsalu KJK 2.30 
 2.30 2.50 
 O XXX 
7 158 Kelly-Tonili HIIEMÄE 02.07.1997 Haapsalu KJK 2.30 
 2.30 2.50 
 XXO XXX 
 
TA kaugushüpe 
1 101 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 5.99 
 5.58 5.82 - 5.83 5.91 5.99 
 +0.7 +1.7 - +3.2 +2.7 +3.0 
2 156 Aleksandra SOLOVJOVA 10.01.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.89 
 5.64 5.56 5.89 5.76 5.84 5.71 
 +1.0 +0.1 +2.0 +4.6 +1.3 +3.0 
3 164 Berit Betten NAARITS 07.11.1996 SK Fortis 5.78 
 5.72 5.73 5.75 5.78 5.66 5.04 
 +1.4 +1.1 +1.1 +0.9 +1.7 +5.9 
4 189 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.64 
 5.57 5.52 X 5.55 5.21 5.64 
 +2.3 +0.2 +0.2 +1.8 +1.3 +0.8 
5 215 Grete-Kai TEEÄÄR 02.02.1996 SK Elite Sport 5.44 
 5.42 5.03 5.30 5.34 5.44 X 
 +0.1 +0.4 +1.9 +2.5 +2.6 +2.5 
6 105 Vladislava OLEINIK 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 5.24 
 5.11 5.10 5.08 5.05 5.24 5.20 
 +1.5 +0.7 +1.6 +2.4 +3.6 +1.2 
7 171 Hanna-Friida KONKS 10.04.1997 SK Fortis 5.24 
 X X 5.20 5.05 5.24 X 
 -2.3 +0.5 +0.7 +2.9 +1.4 +5.2 
8 196 Anet POST 24.10.1996 KJK Hiiker 5.11 
 5.11 X 5.06 4.63 5.02 4.92 
 +1.8 +0.7 +1.1 +2.8 +4.3 +2.2 
9 206 Laura Johanna METTIS 07.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 5.04 
 5.04 4.97 4.90 
 +1.5 +0.9 +1.7 
10 169 Laura TOOM 21.07.1996 SK Fortis 4.94 
 4.94 X X 
 +0.3 +0.5 +1.2 
11 142 Marilind REEMANN 29.05.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.87 
 4.55 4.87 X 
 +0.2 +0.6 +2.3 
12 170 Hanna-Liisa AASMAA 30.11.1996 SK Fortis 4.84 
 4.44 4.44 4.84 
 +3.6 +1.9 +2.2 
13 126 Katrin JAANI 15.11.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 4.78 
 X 4.78 X 
 -0.8 +1.1 +2.2 
14 161 Liisi NÕMMELA 28.09.1996 KJK Kose 2000 4.76 
 4.71 4.76 X 
 +1.7 +3.4 -0.7 
15 175 Britta PÄHKEL 30.11.1997 SK Põltsamaa 4.74 
 4.61 4.50 4.74 
 +0.6 +0.9 +1.8 
16 149 Greete SÜGIS 14.06.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.68 
 4.68 X 4.19 
 +0.5 +0.5 +1.0 
17 197 Kristiina KÄSN 02.07.1996 KJK Hiiker 4.60 
 4.53 4.53 4.60 
 +2.3 +1.3 +0.6 
18 137 Elisa METSANURK 08.05.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.48 
 4.41 X 4.48 
 +1.9 +1.4 +1.7 



19 125 Kädi PANT 28.02.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 4.43 
 X X 4.43 
 +1.7 +2.4 +1.1 
20 127 Karmen MESILA 29.12.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 3.99 
 3.17 3.86 3.99 
 +2.1 +0.5 +1.5 
 
TA kettaheide 1kg 
1 212 Monica VAINOLA 19.02.1996 Nõmme KJK 35.54 
 32.88 X 31.21 28.93 35.54 34.06 
2 230 Kadi KAART 30.04.1997 SK Maret-Sport 33.48 
 X 31.08 31.37 X 29.20 33.48 
3 124 Keily MUUGA 07.07.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 31.89 
 X 30.20 30.07 29.34 31.89 X 
4 181 Triin JUNSON 19.12.1996 Räpina SK 28.47 
 28.07 28.47 27.67 26.91 28.15 26.22 
5 131 Kristel LOORITS 21.02.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 26.50 
 26.50 25.02 23.88 24.49 X X 
6 123 Heidy HAGA 02.03.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 26.38 
 20.57 26.38 20.54 X 25.84 19.88 
 
TA vasaraheide 3kg 
1 114 Anna Maria OREL 11.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 53.72 
 45.45 49.98 53.72 53.62 X 49.84 
2 107 Katri KARINDI 07.05.1996 Audentese SK 48.26 
 48.26 X X 43.51 X X 
3 176 Mirell LUIK 03.01.1997 SK Viraaž 40.08 
 X 39.35 X X X 40.08 
4 186 Katrin VIINAPUU 31.01.1996 KJS Sakala 37.27 
 23.63 32.81 37.27 33.87 X 33.24 
 112 Johanna LEHT 01.01.1997 Läänemaa KJK DNS 
 111 Regina KÄNDLA 23.02.1996 Läänemaa KJK DNS 
 
 

27.07. 
 
MN 200m 
Finaal 
1 288 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 21,68 -0.4 
2 257 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 21,69 -0.4 
3 266 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 22,22 -0.4 
4 261 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 22,66 -0.4 
5 251 Henrik KUTBERG 02.11.1992 Audentese SK 22,74 -0.4 
6 336 Matis MÄSS 24.01.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 23,25 -0.4 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 288 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 21,84 +0.1 Q 1. j. 
2 257 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 22,23 -0.6 Q 2. j. 
3 261 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 22,54 -0.6 q 2. j. 
4 266 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 22,55 +0.1 q 1. j. 
5 251 Henrik KUTBERG 02.11.1992 Audentese SK 22,79 -0.6 q 2. j. 
6 336 Matis MÄSS 24.01.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 23,22 -0.6 q 2. j. 
7 324 Silver SIIM 29.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 23,23 -0.6 2. j. 
8 278 Kristjan SÕRG 16.10.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 23,54 +0.1 1. j. 
9 287 Kevin MARTIHHIN 18.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 23,75 +0.1 1. j. 
10 313 Uku ANDLA 19.12.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 24,33 +0.1 1. j. 
 
MN 800m 
1 280 Kaur KIVISTIK 29.04.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 1.55,78 
2 345 Valeri PODDEVALIN 25.03.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.57,34 
3 349 Vladimir VAHER 27.12.1992 Stamina SK 1.57,71 
4 289 Risto VÕSASTE 06.09.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.58,27 
5 319 Olavi ALLASE 28.05.1993 KJK Järvala 1.59,84 
6 315 Henri OJAPERV 31.05.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.01,76 



 
7 318 Mairo TÄNAV 12.10.1992 KJK Saare 2.02,58 
8 312 Hans-Peeter TULMIN 08.05.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.02,96 
9 265 Kaarel KILKI 27.02.1991 KJK Vike 2.04,27 
10 337 Martin HORN 20.02.1993 SK Maret-Sport 2.17,24 
 260 Kristjan GERASSIMOV 25.11.1992 Kurtide SL DNS 
 
MN 5000m 
1 343 Allar LAMP 28.03.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 15.29,19 
2 322 Heinar VAINE 22.01.1993 VAK Staier 16.10,71 
3 333 Hardo REINART 02.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 16.25,97 
4 297 Henek TOMSON 02.08.1991 Tallinna SS Kalev 16.43,93 
5 46 Lars-Erik RAISSAR 13.12.1991 KJK TIPP 17.43,24 
6 299 Taavi LEHEMAA 16.10.1993 Haapsalu KJK 17.50,27 
 320 Rauno REINART 12.07.1992 KJK Järvala DNF 
 
MN 400m tõkkejooks 
1 285 Lauri SAVOLAINEN 08.02.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 55,96 
 
MN kõrgushüpe 
1 296 Tanel REISMANN 25.02.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.09 
 1.95 2.00 2.03 2.06 2.09 
 O - O - O 
2 273 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 2.00 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.03 2.06 
 O O XO - XXX 
3 284 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.95 
 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 
 O XO O XXX 
4 272 Siim KROONMÄE 17.05.1992 KJK Vike 1.95 
 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 
 O O XO XXX 
5 263 Rando TAMM 07.07.1993 Põlva KJK 1.90 
 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 
 XO XXO XXO XXX 
 
MN kolmikhüpe 
1 310 Ivo ORAV 04.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 14.48 
 X X 13.71 X X 14.48 
 -0.5 +0.4 -0.2 -1.3 +0.4 +0.3 
2 338 Kristjan KIKKAS 08.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 13.42 
 13.42 X 11.35 12.95 12.91 - 
 +2.8 -0.7 -1.0 -1.2 +0.1 
3 325 Roger TEPPO 30.01.1991 Nõmme KJK 13.36 
 12.69 12.60 13.04 X X 13.36 
 +0.1 -1.1 -0.1 -1.5 -1.2 -0.2 
v.a 344 Igor SYUNIN 04.12.1990 EMÜ SK 13.89 
 13.89 X X X X X 
 +0.5 -0.3 -0.1 -1.0 -0.4 -0.5 
 
MN kuulitõuge 
1 307 Teet KIVIRAND 26.05.1991 KJS Sakala 13.72 
 12.69 X 13.42 13.07 13.72 X 
2 306 Kevyn MÄEKIVI 03.07.1993 KJS Sakala 13.58 
 13.29 13.13 X 13.25 13.58 X 
3 268 Rasmus ZARUBIN 22.03.1992 KJK Vike 13.15 
 13.12 X 13.15 X X 12.89 
4 259 Mattias HOLST 01.05.1993 Audentese SK 12.15 
 12.15 X X X X X 
 255 Kristofer KÕRGE 25.04.1993 Audentese SK DNS 
 335 Egert MILJAN 04.03.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev DNS 
 



MN odavise 
1 311 Martin SAAR 06.02.1991 KJK Lõunalõvi 68.70 
 62.29 66.32 66.37 64.51 X 68.70 
2 267 Tanel LAANEMÄGI 23.03.1992 KJK Vike 64.27 
 64.27 -63.64 X 63.12 61.23 
3 338 Kristjan KIKKAS 08.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 61.61 
 X 55.55 X 58.55 56.07 61.61 
4 282 Ergo TAMM 31.01.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 60.03 
 60.03 56.95 X 56.96 58.30 56.74 
5 317 Jako LINDROP 22.06.1991 KJK Saare 59.65 
 59.65 X 56.84 X 57.46 X 
6 314 Ivo LEHES 02.08.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 56.08 
 54.31 54.25 52.42 52.94 53.38 56.08 
7 261 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 52.27 
 52.27 X X X X X 
8 255 Kristofer KÕRGE 25.04.1993 Audentese SK 46.87 
 46.87 X X X -- 
 260 Kristjan GERASSIMOV 25.11.1992 Kurtide SL DNS 
 
PA 200m 
1 507 Karl KAUR 14.03.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 22,86 +1.3 6. j. 
2 438 Carl ALEKAND 02.05.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 23,08 +1.3 6. j. 
3 505 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 23,46 +1.3 6. j. 
4 406 Andri HALLIK 07.05.1997 Audentese SK 23,86 +1.3 6. j. 
5 489 Anton VELIKANOV 31.05.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 23,95 +1.3 6. j. 
6 500 Ruuben-Jaan REKKOR 26.01.1997 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 24,23 -0.3 5. j. 
7 521 Jegor BUDILOV 18.10.1997 NPSK Narvic 24,28 -0.5 2. j. 
8 523 Igor JAKOVLEV 11.06.1996 NPSK Narvic 24,30 -0.3 5. j. 
9 461 Maksim MLJAVOV 18.01.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 24,38 +0.7 3. j. 
10 462 Raivo MARIPUU 01.01.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 24,45 -0.3 5. j. 
11 469 Stanislav TUMANOV 29.01.1996 SK Tsefei 24,53 -0.5 2. j. 
12 471 Margus RADIK 03.07.1997 Rocca al Mare KSK 24,56 +0.6 4. j. 
13 419 Karl Martin KARNÖ 18.01.1997 SK Leksi 44 24,79 +0.6 4. j. 
14 477 Marcus LAURI 28.06.1996 SK Fortis 24,93 +0.7 3. j. 
15 520 Juri BOIKOV 25.03.1997 NPSK Narvic 24,97 +0.7 3. j. 
16 453 Kristjan MÄE 23.08.1996 SK Altius 25,31 +0.0 1. j. 
17 527 Ran-Re REIMANN 10.10.1996 Nõmme KJK 25,34 +0.7 3. j. 
18 416 Kert PÄÄBO 22.05.1996 Läänemaa KJK 25,56 +0.7 3. j. 
19 455 Edvard PAAS 23.02.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 25,61 +0.0 1. j. 
19 447 Karl KIVI 17.11.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 25,61 +0.6 4. j. 
21 193 Mihkel LIPING 29.09.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 25,64 +0.6 4. j. 
22 488 Ruslan BELOV 29.03.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 25,79 -0.5 2. j. 
23 417 Olimar LEEMAN 22.10.1996 SK Leksi 44 25,96 +0.6 4. j. 
24 454 Madis MIHKLEPP 19.08.1996 SK Altius 26,18 -0.5 2. j. 
25 413 Sven RAAPER 03.07.1996 Kurtide SL 27,11 +0.0 1. j. 
 490 Sergei PAVLOV 03.04.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe DQ 163,3 1. j. 
 508 Jürgen KOLK 28.12.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi DNS 5. j. 
 
PA 800m 
1 401 Rasmus KISEL 21.07.1996 Audentese SK 2.02,25 2. j. 
2 402 Tauri TAMM 08.02.1996 Audentese SK 2.03,49 2. j. 
3 423 Mihkel REINKUBJAS 12.12.1996 KJK Vike 2.04,34 2. j. 
4 498 Kristjan KARAMA 24.10.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 2.05,96 2. j. 
5 456 Janno JOALA 13.06.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.08,45 2. j. 
6 446 Karl TIIT 11.06.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.12,80 1. j. 
7 420 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 2.12,83 1. j. 
8 480 Heinrich SCHÜTZ 19.12.1996 SK Viraaž 2.14,03 1. j. 
9 458 Jonathan RÄNI 10.08.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.16,65 1. j. 
10 404 Karl TAMBERG 10.08.1997 Audentese SK 2.20,58 1. j. 
11 486 Vladislav KOŠELEV 16.11.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.23,92 2. j. 
12 474 Felix VISSER 28.10.1997 Rocca al Mare KSK 2.25,62 1. j. 
13 553 Riko ROOSNURM 02.02.1997 KJK Kose 2000 2.27,87 1. j. 
 463 Mark-Oskar LAUR 22.07.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev DNS 1. j. 
 552 Johan Markus OLL 25.05.1997 Stamina SK DNS 2. j. 



PA 3000m 
1 499 Robertas POŽELA 06.05.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9.40,51 
2 425 Ragnar PIIRJÕE 21.03.1996 KJK Vike 9.51,93 
3 497 Romet AIN 20.08.1997 KJS Sakala 10.25,30 
4 487 Aleksandr PAVLJUK 13.07.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 10.40,09 
5 549 Vladislav KALAMES 24.05.1997 SK Maret-Sport 10.47,49 
6 524 Ivan STRIKKOJEV 04.06.1997 NPSK Narvic 13.21,30 
 457 Markus Rene PAE 04.03.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev DNF 
 
PA 300m tõkkejooks 84cm 
1 519 Kevin KANGUR 26.09.1996 KJK Järvala 42,44 2. j. 
2 470 Marten FREIRIK 09.07.1997 Rocca al Mare KSK 42,79 2. j. 
3 432 Brain PETERS 11.01.1996 Kuusalu SK 42,97 2. j. 
4 516 Risto LILLEMETS 20.11.1997 KJK Saare 43,49 2. j. 
5 523 Igor JAKOVLEV 11.06.1996 NPSK Narvic 44,39 1. j. 
6 431 William MADISSON 28.01.1997 Kuusalu SK 45,48 1. j. 
7 435 Urmo PUNGAR 06.01.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 46,61 1. j. 
8 420 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 51,34 1. j. 
9 524 Ivan STRIKKOJEV 04.06.1997 NPSK Narvic 1.02,42 1. j. 
 499 Robertas POZELA 06.05.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK DNS 2. j. 
 
PA kõrgushüpe 
1 514 Kaarel ERNITS 29.04.1997 KJK Saare 1.89 
 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 
 XO XO XO XO - XXX 
2 424 Railand LIIV 19.06.1996 KJK Vike 1.86 
 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 
 O O XO O O XXX 
3 482 Artur REHI 24.04.1996 KJK Harta 1.86 
 1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 
 XO XXO XXO O XXX 
4 526 Kevin BASOV 06.01.1996 VAK Staier 1.83 
 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 
 XO XXO O XXO XXX 
5 506 Helger PIKK 20.05.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.80 
 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83 
 O O O XXX 
6 528 Breth BACHMANN 13.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 1.75 
 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 
 O O O XXX 
7 502 Kristofer PAULBERG 17.02.1997 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 1.75 
 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 
 O XO O O XXX 
8 470 Marten FREIRIK 09.07.1997 Rocca al Mare KSK 1.75 
 1.70 1.75 1.80 
 O XXO XXX 
9 405 Karl Hendrik MAE 21.05.1997 Audentese SK 1.75 
 1.70 1.75 1.80 
 XO XXO XXX 
10 459 Tõnu KOLL 09.02.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.70 
 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 
 O O O XXX 
11 418 Jan Imre REIMO 18.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 1.70 
 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 
 O XO O XXX 
12 553 Riko ROOSNURM 02.02.1997 KJK Kose 2000 1.65 
 1.65 1.70 
 O XXX 
12 529 Marken MURDLA 06.10.1996 Nõmme KJK 1.65 
 1.65 1.70 
 O XXX 
12 431 William MADISSON 28.01.1997 Kuusalu SK 1.65 
 1.60 1.65 1.70 
 O O XXX 



12 429 Kert OJASAAR 27.01.1996 KJK Vike 1.65 
 1.60 1.65 1.70 
 O O XXX 
 486 Vladislav KOŠELEV 16.11.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe DNS 
 414 Aarne KUUSMANN 31.01.1997 Kurtide SL DNS 
 432 Brain PETERS 11.01.1996 Kuusalu SK DNS 
 
PA kolmikhüpe 
1 469 Stanislav TUMANOV 29.01.1996 SK Tsefei 13.97 
 13.27 11.98 13.14 13.36 13.22 13.97 
 -1.3 -0.5 +0.1 +0.2 +0.2 +0.6 
2 501 Karl JÕEÄÄR 13.11.1997 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 13.45 
 X 12.65 12.90 13.45 13.01 X 
 -0.3 -0.9 +0.4 -0.1 -0.3 -0.3 
3 509 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 13.10 
 X 13.07 12.90 13.10 11.51 X 
 -1.4 -0.5 -0.3 +0.2 -0.6 +0.1 
4 410 Mihkel LEIB 27.03.1996 Audentese SK 13.05 
 12.44 12.55 12.82 X X 13.05 
 -0.3 +0.2 -0.7 -0.4 +0.3 -0.4 
5 403 Kennet KÄREMA 03.01.1997 Audentese SK 12.82 
 12.51 X 12.60 12.37 12.38 12.82 
 +0.1 -0.2 -0.1 -0.9 -0.1 +0.3 
6 526 Kevin BASOV 06.01.1996 VAK Staier 12.65 
 12.17 12.57 12.47 12.03 11.30 12.65 
 -0.1 -1.1 -0.1 -0.5 -1.1 +0.1 
7 508 Jürgen KOLK 28.12.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 12.60 
 11.77 12.30 12.60 12.08 11.83 12.50 
 -1.4 -0.9 +0.3 -0.9 -0.6 +0.0 
8 550 Kevin PODNIEKS 18.01.1997 SK Maret-Sport 12.42 
 12.22 12.41 12.42 X X X 
 -0.8 +0.1 +0.8 -0.6 -1.4 +0.5 
9 461 Maksim MLJAVOV 18.01.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 12.41 
 X X 12.41 
 -0.8 +0.4 -0.4 
10 418 Jan Imre REIMO 18.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 12.12 
 11.54 11.83 12.12 
 -0.6 -0.2 -0.1 
11 511 Jarl TEESALU 10.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.83 
 11.58 11.83 X 
 -1.1 -0.1 -0.2 
 
PA kuulitõuge 5kg 
1 407 Artjom NIKITIN 14.01.1996 Audentese SK 16.73 
 14.77 X 16.20 16.73 16.69 X 
2 339 Kert PIIRIMÄE 26.05.1997 Koigi KJK 16.51 
 15.93 15.87 16.47 16.51 X X 
3 492 Jander HEIL 20.04.1997 KJS Sakala 15.54 
 X X 15.54 15.41 15.47 X 
4 491 Toomas VOKK 08.11.1996 KJS Sakala 15.14 
 15.05 15.14 X 14.83 X 15.09 
5 443 Christian KALME 26.01.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 15.05 
 14.41 14.53 X 14.30 15.05 14.70 
6 531 Karl Armand KABER 09.03.1997 Nõmme KJK 14.82 
 14.49 X X 14.82 14.67 14.58 
7 554 Jaan KIISK 23.04.1996 Pärnumaa SL 14.50 
 14.50 X X X X 14.02 
8 409 Taavo KARJA 05.02.1996 Audentese SK 14.31 
 14.16 X X X 14.31 X 
9 518 Carl-Hillar STANKEVITŠ 12.05.1996 KJK Saare 13.93 
 13.93 13.02 12.58 
10 437 Friedrich KRULL 24.01.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 13.39 
 12.85 X 13.39 



 
11 440 Romet ROOM 30.03.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 12.89 
 11.53 12.58 12.89 
12 422 Illimar HEIN 06.09.1997 SK Leksi 44 12.31 
 12.17 12.31 X 
13 430 Meelis SKEBER 31.10.1996 Kuusalu SK 11.80 
 11.30 11.80 X 
14 482 Artur REHI 24.04.1996 KJK Harta 11.43 
 10.73 10.80 11.43 
15 415 Kristopher ALJASTE 10.12.1997 Läänemaa KJK 10.60 
 10.36 10.60 X 
 494 Tauri HUSSAR 24.07.1996 KJS Sakala DNS 
 411 Arlet KUPPART 13.03.1997 Audentese SK DNS 
 
PA odavise 600g 
1 407 Artjom NIKITIN 14.01.1996 Audentese SK 58.24 
 58.10 X X 58.24 - - 
2 516 Risto LILLEMETS 20.11.1997 KJK Saare 56.37 
 43.88 54.06 52.90 55.19 47.35 56.37 
3 410 Mihkel LEIB 27.03.1996 Audentese SK 55.84 
 51.07 53.54 53.69 53.12 54.52 55.84 
4 412 Marko SAATMAN 01.01.1996 Audentese SK 53.43 
 48.58 47.16 0.00 47.91 53.43 52.33 
5 483 Siim TOLMUSK 18.07.1996 KJK Harta 52.37 
 49.53 X 49.93 X 52.37 X 
6 445 Ranno TAMM 24.08.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 50.44 
 44.25 40.54 50.44 46.07 41.32 45.21 
7 484 Rainer TILK 08.07.1997 KJK Harta 48.20 
 X 48.20 X X 45.32 45.61 
8 513 Risto KIKKAS 06.06.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 48.15 
 X 48.15 47.02 X 45.52 X 
9 517 Raido MARTIN 28.04.1996 KJK Saare 47.95 
 X 44.65 47.95 
10 531 Karl Armand KABER 09.03.1997 Nõmme KJK 47.74 
 47.74 45.55 45.35 
11 532 Jüri BAMBERG 11.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 46.86 
 46.86 X 40.79 
12 509 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 46.43 
 46.43 X X 
13 444 Erki KUUS 13.04.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 45.13 
 X 45.13 X 
14 422 Illimar HEIN 06.09.1997 SK Leksi 44 45.04 
 X 45.04 X 
15 518 Carl-Hillar STANKEVITŠ 12.05.1996 KJK Saare 43.92 
 43.92 X X 
16 415 Kristopher ALJASTE 10.12.1997 Läänemaa KJK 41.97 
 X X 41.97 
17 411 Arlet KUPPART 13.03.1997 Audentese SK 41.35 
 X X 41.35 
18 522 Nikolai PISKUNOV 24.12.1996 NPSK Narvic 40.60 
 X 40.60 X 
19 495 Erik KALDA 28.10.1997 KJS Sakala 38.71 
 38.37 36.38 38.71 
 506 Helger PIKK 20.05.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi NM 
 X X X 
 548 Kaarel JUUS 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport NM 
 - 
 514 Kaarel ERNITS 29.04.1997 KJK Saare NM 
 413 Sven RAAPER 03.07.1996 Kurtide SL DNS 
v.a 329 Carl Eric UIBO 01.01.1997 Põlva KJK 49.71 
 49.71 X X 
 



NN 200m 
Finaal 
1 40 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 25,65 -1.8 
2 25 Külli KALLAS 15.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 25,95 -1.8 
3 22 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,51 -1.8 
4 13 Marleen-Heleen PUHKE 15.07.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 27,07 -1.8 
5 12 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 28,16 -1.8 
6 20 Marie-Helene LÕHMUS 22.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 29,96 -1.8 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 40 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 25,68 +0.7 Q 2. j. 
2 25 Külli KALLAS 15.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 25,74 +0.1 Q 1. j. 
3 22 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,28 +0.1 q 1. j. 
4 13 Marleen-Heleen PUHKE 15.07.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 27,16 +0.7 q 2. j. 
5 12 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 27,56 +0.7 q 2. j. 
6 20 Marie-Helene LÕHMUS 22.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 29,51 +0.1 q 1. j. 
7 6 Eerika JAKOBI 16.10.1993 KJK Vike 30,10 +0.1 1. j. 
v.a 59 Dane MUST 08.10.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 25,36 +0.7 2. j. 
 
NN 800m 
1 4 Kelly NEVOLIHHIN 15.11.1992 KJK Vike 2.17,99 
2 47 Triinu TAMBERG 28.08.1993 SK Sinimäe 2.21,59 
3 18 Kelli METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.24,92 
4 21 Mirjam METSIK 26.11.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.01,09 
 9 Elina LEIS 16.03.1992 Tartu SS Kalev DNF 
v.a 48 Birgit PIHELGAS 12.05.1995 Individuaalvõistleja 2.20,23 
 
NN 3000m 
1 19 Keiti METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.47,84 
2 43 Katrin KÜTT 03.03.1991 Nõmme KJK 11.47,90 
 60 Heleene TAMBET 31.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 
 
NN 400m tõkkejooks 
1 27 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.03,10 
2 34 Eliise HOOGAND 30.05.1993 KJK Saare 1.15,40 
v.a 24 Karmen VEERME 19.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.03,19 
v.a 16 Marta KOTKAS 29.01.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 1.13,76 
 
NN kõrgushüpe 
1 37 Teele TREIEL 07.10.1992 KJK Saare 1.65 
 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.68 
 O O O XXX 
2 58 Geiri SPERLING 29.05.1992 SK Maret-Sport 1.55 
 1.50 1.55 1.60 
 O XO XXX 
3 35 Loore MAGUS 11.04.1993 KJK Saare 1.50 
 1.50 1.55 
 XO XXX 
 39 Julia KALAŠNIKOVA 16.05.1992 NPSK Narvic DNS 
v.a 50 Merli ILVES 26.06.1995 Põlva KJK 1.65 
 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.68 
 XO XXO O XXX 
v.a 49 Annika TESKA 01.06.1998 SK Elite Sport 1.65 
 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.68 
 O O XO XO XXX 
 
NN kolmikhüpe 
1 45 Kristel METSLA 07.03.1993 Nõmme KJK 12.51 
 X 12.30 12.12 12.43 X 12.51 
 +0.2 +1.4 -0.8 -0.3 +1.7 -0.5 
2 42 Laura MAASIK 05.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 12.30 
 12.30 12.20 12.09 11.70 11.98 12.06 
 +1.0 +0.1 -0.6 -0.8 +1.6 -0.9 



3 14 Reesika ADOJAAN 30.01.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 11.53 
 X X 11.34 11.43 11.53 X 
 -0.5 +1.7 -0.8 -1.0 +1.9 -0.7 
4 7 Grete ÕUNAS 24.03.1992 KJK Vike 11.21 
 11.21 X X 11.14 X 11.16 
 -0.3 +0.3 +0.2 -0.3 +0.7 +1.0 
5 58 Geiri SPERLING 29.05.1992 SK Maret-Sport 10.04 
 X X X X X 10.04 
 +0.0 +0.5 -1.0 -0.4 +0.6 +0.4 
 
NN kuulitõuge 
1 36 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 14.92 
 14.56 14.45 14.92 X X X 
2 33 Liis KRANICH 10.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 13.09 
 12.46 X 12.40 13.09 X 12.87 
3 57 Kirke KIRT 20.10.1991 SK Maret-Sport 12.36 
 11.52 X X X 12.36 X 
4 5 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 11.96 
 10.59 11.00 11.51 X X 11.96 
5 61 Kätlin TÕLLASSON 04.06.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.95 
 11.54 11.79 X X 11.95 X 
6 10 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 11.52 
 10.76 11.35 11.33 11.21 11.52 11.37 
 
NN odavise 
1 36 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 46.13 
 43.77 X 44.58 46.13 X 45.60 
2 5 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 41.07 
 37.38 40.12 41.07 --- 
3 33 Liis KRANICH 10.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 40.49 
 37.63 39.94 39.21 X 40.49 X 
4 37 Teele TREIEL 07.10.1992 KJK Saare 35.19 
 34.75 35.19 34.71 34.83 X X 
5 44 Endla VAHER 02.12.1991 Nõmme KJK 34.87 
 32.01 31.42 32.85 34.87 X X 
6 41 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 Nõmme KJK 33.23 
 30.56 X 32.47 33.23 - - 
7 34 Eliise HOOGAND 30.05.1993 KJK Saare 30.64 
 28.88 30.64 X 28.89 29.77 30.63 
 
TA 200m 
1 188 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 25,61 -0.6 5. j. 
2 202 Reena KOLL 15.11.1996 KJK Visa 26,33 -0.6 5. j. 
3 187 Kristina TILLART 22.04.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 26,37 -0.6 5. j. 
4 215 Grete-Kai TEEÄÄR 02.02.1996 SK Elite Sport 26,84 +0.4 4. j. 
5 103 Triina MAASIK 23.02.1997 Audentese SK 27,28 +0.4 4. j. 
6 156 Aleksandra SOLOVJOVA 10.01.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 27,29 -0.6 5. j. 
7 106 Darja SMIRNOVA 03.10.1997 Audentese SK 27,73 +0.4 4. j. 
8 145 Kärt KOKK 15.04.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 27,95 +0.4 4. j. 
9 166 Carmen SILLUTA 15.07.1997 SK Fortis 28,00 -0.7 3. j. 
10 165 Ene Liis LISOVIK 28.12.1996 SK Fortis 28,13 -0.7 3. j. 
11 174 Almendra JÄRFPOLT 21.03.1997 SK Põltsamaa 28,19 -0.7 3. j. 
12 133 Carol KÕO 23.08.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 28,21 +0.4 2. j. 
13 196 Anet POST 24.10.1996 KJK Hiiker 28,22 +0.4 2. j. 
14 168 Anneli KRIPSAAR 25.09.1996 SK Fortis 28,29 +0.9 1. j. 
15 205 Marilin MÄTTIK 14.03.1996 Nõmme KJK 28,33 -0.7 3. j. 
16 169 Laura TOOM 21.07.1996 SK Fortis 28,80 +0.4 2. j. 
17 129 Kätrin PÄRN 10.06.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 29,03 +0.9 1. j. 
18 173 Annaliisa LOORITS 31.05.1996 SK Fortis 29,05 +0.9 1. j. 
19 208 Elisabeth PÕLDMA 19.09.1997 Nõmme KJK 29,42 +0.4 2. j. 
20 161 Liisi NÕMMELA 28.09.1996 KJK Kose 2000 29,91 +0.4 2. j. 
21 130 Kristin LAANBERG 01.01.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 30,30 +0.9 1. j. 
 163 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis DNF 5. j. 
 164 Berit Betten NAARITS 07.11.1996 SK Fortis DQ 162.7 4. j. 



 199 Marie Helene HEIN 23.01.1996 NPSK Narvic DNS 2. j. 
 230 Kadi KAART 30.04.1997 SK Maret-Sport DNS 3. j. 
 155 Sofia FEDORENKO 26.04.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev DNS 1. j. 
 
TA 800m 
1 209 Elis-Helen STARKOPF 29.09.1997 Nõmme KJK 2.23,98 
2 152 Polina ŠALOVA 14.09.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.25,03 
3 142 Marilind REEMANN 29.05.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.26,27 
4 150 Karina KABRITS 07.01.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.27,91 
5 210 Miriam KOPPEL 19.01.1997 Nõmme KJK 2.31,02 
6 121 Kätlin PILLART 06.02.1997 Kuusalu SK 2.36,80 
7 204 Anna MIKHAYLOVA 28.11.1996 KJK Atleetika 2.38,62 
8 203 Anna TIPUKINA 03.07.1996 KJK Atleetika 2.40,07 
9 179 Hanna Kristiina LÄÄNE 22.01.1997 KJK Harta 2.44,26 
10 148 Marie-Mädli KIVIMÄE 07.09.1996 SK Altius 2.50,86 
 229 Anna-Marija SLJUSARTŠUK 26.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport DNF 
 
TA 3000m 
1 146 Johanna ARDEL 18.12.1996 SK Beavers 11.08,93 
2 184 Ksenija SAVTŠENKO 07.10.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 11.38,05 
3 178 Liisbeth KALLIS 20.10.1997 KJK Harta 12.44,88 
4 160 Greete LEHEMAA           1996 Haapsalu KJK 13.48,51 
 
TA 300m tõkkejooks 
1 105 Vladislava OLEINIK 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 46,73 2. j. 
2 198 Dea LEPIK 14.06.1996 KJK Järvala 47,24 1. j. 
3 152 Polina ŠALOVA 14.09.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 47,29 2. j. 
4 115 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 47,54 2. j. 
5 154 Anastasia MOŠINA 27.12.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 47,87 2. j. 
6 106 Darja SMIRNOVA 03.10.1997 Audentese SK 48,29 1. j. 
7 102 Beatrice Marlene METSAORG 16.12.1996 Audentese SK 48,32 1. j. 
8 117 Tuule Sireli MÄE 11.06.1996 KJK Vike 48,91 2. j. 
9 153 Viktoria LINDE 07.02.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 49,99 1. j. 
10 201 Šerelin ZVEREV 18.12.1996 VAK Staier 50,19 1. j. 
11 161 Liisi NÕMMELA 28.09.1996 KJK Kose 2000 52,78 1. j. 
12 158 Kelly-Tonili HIIEMÄE 02.07.1997 Haapsalu KJK 58,46 2. j. 
 
TA kõrgushüpe 
1 228 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 1.64 
 1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 
 O XO O XO XXO XXX 
2 171 Hanna-Friida KONKS 10.04.1997 SK Fortis 1.61 
 1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 
 O XO O O XXX 
3 101 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 1.61 
 1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 
 O XO O XO XXX 
4 182 Esme KERGAND 03.03.1997 Räpina SK 1.58 
 1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 
 O O XXO XXX 
5 215 Grete-Kai TEEÄÄR 02.02.1996 SK Elite Sport 1.55 
 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 
 O O O O XXX 
6 115 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 1.55 
 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 
 O O O XO XXX 
7 104 Marian METSAR 13.03.1997 Audentese SK 1.55 
 1.50 1.55 1.58 
 XO XO XXX 
8 211 Marlen MILLERMAN 07.03.1997 Nõmme KJK 1.55 
 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 
 O O XO XXO XXX 
9 177 Merili VARTER 07.06.1996 SK Kivilind 1.50 
 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
 O O O XXX 



 
9 140 Annabel LUUK 23.04.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.50 
 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
 O O O XXX 
11 129 Kätrin PÄRN 10.06.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.50 
 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
 O O XXO XXX 
11 141 Gertrud PAUSKA 10.02.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.50 
 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
 O O XXO XXX 
13 185 Kelly RAUD 12.06.1996 KJS Sakala 1.45 
 1.40 1.45 1.50 
 O O XXX 
13 172 Marika PAJULA 24.05.1997 SK Fortis 1.45 
 1.40 1.45 1.50 
 O O XXX 
15 197 Kristiina KÄSN 02.07.1996 KJK Hiiker 1.45 
 1.40 1.45 1.50 
 XO O XXX 
16 214 Kristiine ÕUNAPUU 17.07.1997 KJK TIPP 1.45 
 1.40 1.45 1.50 
 XO XO XXX 
17 157 Laura TALVE 04.12.1996 Haapsalu KJK 1.40 
 1.40 1.45 
 O XXX 
18 175 Britta PÄHKEL 30.11.1997 SK Põltsamaa 1.40 
 1.40 1.45 
 XO XXX 
 
TA kolmikhüpe 
1 138 Marit JUKK 16.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.76 
 11.45 11.67 11.11 11.42 11.51 11.76 
 +0.1 +0.9 -0.2 -0.2 +0.3 -0.6 
2 105 Vladislava OLEINIK 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 11.66 
 11.26 X 11.36 11.66 11.61 11.59 
 +0.2 +0.5 +0.6 +0.7 +0.1 -0.4 
3 140 Annabel LUUK 23.04.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.35 
 11.24 11.35 10.88 X 11.13 X 
 +0.0 +0.3 +0.5 +0.2 -0.1 -1.3 
4 142 Marilind REEMANN 29.05.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.09 
 11.09 X 10.89 X 10.25 10.89 
 +1.8 +0.1 +0.1 +0.2 -0.7 -0.5 
5 155 Sofia FEDORENKO 26.04.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 10.82 
 10.82 10.77 10.74 10.52 10.73 10.46 
 +0.0 +0.9 +1.3 +0.0 -0.9 -0.4 
6 206 Laura Johanna METTIS 07.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 10.74 
 10.38 10.30 10.51 10.62 10.74 X 
 -0.6 +1.6 +0.4 +0.7 -0.5 +0.7 
7 126 Katrin JAANI 15.11.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 10.73 
 10.71 X 10.32 X X 10.73 
 -0.4 +1.6 +1.6 +0.3 -0.8 +1.4 
8 167 Kelli Marie JAAMA 08.07.1996 SK Fortis 10.31 
 10.02 10.21 10.31 10.21 X 10.03 
 +0.8 +0.9 +0.2 +0.7 -0.6 -0.1 
9 175 Britta PÄHKEL 30.11.1997 SK Põltsamaa 10.15 
 9.72 9.71 10.15 
 +0.8 +2.0 +2.2 
10 180 Kristi MÄNDOJA 16.04.1997 KJK Harta 9.86 
 X 9.53 9.86 
 +0.0 +1.2 +0.4 
11 201 Šerelin ZVEREV 18.12.1996 VAK Staier 9.76 
 9.50 9.59 9.76 
 -1.0 +0.4 +0.8 



12 157 Laura TALVE 04.12.1996 Haapsalu KJK 9.68 
 9.27 9.64 9.68 
 -0.3 +1.3 +1.3 
 207 Katarina KALA 12.10.1997 Nõmme KJK DNS 
 
TA kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 212 Monica VAINOLA 19.02.1996 Nõmme KJK 14.02 
 13.90 13.56 13.60 13.41 X 14.02 
2 101 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 12.37 
 11.32 11.41 11.98 11.90 12.37 X 
3 114 Anna Maria OREL 11.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 11.39 
 11.39 11.22 X 11.38 X X 
4 316 Anna-Lisette KUKK 06.11.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.31 
 11.03 11.29 11.31 X X X 
5 213 Jaana KALLASTU 17.06.1997 KJK TIPP 10.98 
 10.16 10.11 10.18 9.75 10.29 10.98 
6 228 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 10.73 
 10.53 10.62 10.62 X X 10.73 
7 186 Katrin VIINAPUU 31.01.1996 KJS Sakala 10.61 
 10.05 9.73 9.36 9.39 10.45 10.61 
8 124 Keily MUUGA 07.07.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 10.33 
 10.33 9.75 X 10.16 X X 
9 201 Šerelin ZVEREV 18.12.1996 VAK Staier 9.95 
 9.95 9.88 X 
10 112 Johanna LEHT 01.01.1997 Läänemaa KJK 9.73 
 9.38 9.73 9.72 
11 123 Heidy HAGA 02.03.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 9.59 
 9.19 9.59 9.04 
12 191 Johanna KURVITS 11.08.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 9.31 
 9.26 8.87 9.31 
13 111 Regina KÄNDLA 23.02.1996 Läänemaa KJK 8.91 
 8.91 8.89 8.71 
 131 Kristel LOORITS 21.02.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK NM 
 X X X 
 120 Ketter KÕRE 06.06.1997 KJK Vike NM 
 X X X 
 162 Pauliina SIIMUMÄE 03.11.1996 KJK Kose 2000 NM 
 
TA odavise 500g 
1 128 Kärt UNT 07.02.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 45.81 
 45.81 43.60 41.34 40.81 43.84 X 
2 181 Triin JUNSON 19.12.1996 Räpina SK 45.56 
 43.08 45.56 43.92 X 42.16 42.54 
3 230 Kadi KAART 30.04.1997 SK Maret-Sport 42.30 
 41.90 X X X X 42.30 
4 176 Mirell LUIK 03.01.1997 SK Viraaž 41.48 
 37.68 34.93 37.14 38.37 37.51 41.48 
5 228 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 39.55 
 34.27 39.55 X X X 37.58 
6 189 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 38.76 
 34.08 36.61 37.60 38.76 36.88 35.95 
7 316 Anna-Lisette KUKK 06.11.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 33.13 
 33.13 X 31.05 30.95 X X 
8 122 Marion VILLEMSON 04.01.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 32.66 
 28.07 30.63 31.94 32.66 31.77 29.78 
9 120 Ketter KÕRE 06.06.1997 KJK Vike 30.77 
 X 30.77 X 
10 111 Regina KÄNDLA 23.02.1996 Läänemaa KJK 30.69 
 23.67 30.69 26.96 
11 102 Beatrice Marlene METSAORG 16.12.1996 Audentese SK 30.59 
 29.78 29.85 30.59 
12 108 Getter-Anett KUUS 26.01.1996 Audentese SK 29.54 
 28.67 29.54 X 



13 216 Andra MOISTUS 05.01.1996 SK Elite Sport 27.58 
 27.58 27.15 27.07 
14 124 Keily MUUGA 07.07.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 27.13 
 X 27.13 X 
15 112 Johanna LEHT 01.01.1997 Läänemaa KJK 24.79 
 X 24.79 22.68 
16 123 Heidy HAGA 02.03.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 24.16 
 24.16 X 21.16 
17 158 Kelly-Tonili HIIEMÄE 02.07.1997 Haapsalu KJK 22.79 
 20.36 19.81 22.79 
 109 Kris-Marie PLOOMPUU 30.06.1997 Audentese SK NM 
 X X X 


